
Rex Redden [rredden@mckinneytexas,orgl
Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:52 PM
Carol Strickland
RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

T "/
/

AI Strickland

.,~,~
~l'" nt :

0:
Subject:

Follow Up Flag :
Due By:
Flag Status:

Follow up
Thursday, September 24,2009 12:00 AM
Red

Yes, the equipment is insta~~ed, but not operationa~ yet due to us waiting
on our own IT Department to get some computer hardware insta~led and
working.

Rex D , Redden
Assistant Chief of Police
McKinney Po~ice Department

-----Origina~ Message-----
From: Caro~ Strickland <cstrick~and@co,co~~in.tx.us>

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:19 PM
To: rredden@mckinneytexas .org <rredden@mckinneytexas .org>
<;ubject : FW: URGENT-PLATESCllN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Chief Redden ,

Could you p~ease confirm that the equipment has been insta~~ed on the
McKinney Po~ice Vehic~e? We would ~ike to sign off on the purchase order
for P~ateScan. We do not have the servers received and installed yet but
that is a complete separate order.

Thank you,

Caro~ Strickland

Home~and Security

972-548-5537
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/
Ken Mar-kenzie [mai~to:kmackenzie@P~atescan.coml

t : Tuesday, JU~y 21 , 2009 12 :35 PM
. ~ : Ke~~ey Stone; bwi~~is@friscotexas.gov; scott.stowers@wy~ietexas.gov;

" arry Smart ; nbroughton@friscotexas . gov; Ky~e Nevi~;

rredden@mckinneytexas .org; rjones@mckinneytexas.org;
DStevens@ci.frisco.tx .us; brushing@cityofa~~en.org;

gfow~er@cityofa~~en .org; rf~ores@cityofa~~en .org; Caro~ Strick~and; Caren
Skipworth; Casey Stone; edd@p~ano. gov; 'G~enn Cavin' ; Chuck Rucke~; 'Gina
McFar~in'; 'Johnny Thomason'
Cc : Liz Gray
Subject : URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Good Morning Everyone ,

I amp~eased to announce that we are ready to begin the P~ateScan

insta~~ation process for the ALPR vehic~es. Co~~in County won't have the
regiona~ back-office server de~ivered unti~ September , however Ke~~ey and I
decided that we didn't want to wait on the server, before we got the
vehic~es operationa~. The vehic~es can ho~d their data for 30 days, so we
shou~dn't ~ose any data and it can be transferred to the server once it is

«":":
The insta~~ation process wi~~ begin at the Co~~in County Shop, 700A Wi~eth

Road on Monday, August 17th. They wi~~ be doing the insta~~ation on a~~

six agencies vehic~es that week . The Co~~in County Shop has given
P~ateScan after-hours access, so that they can get a~~

six vehic~es done that week . Knowing the average insta~~ time, they
wi~~ probab~y work over the weekend and hopefu~~y have the vehic~es

comp~eted the fo~~owing Monday.

To comp~ete this task on time, we need for each agency to de~iver their
designated ALPR vehic~e to the Co~~in County Shop no ~ater than Friday,
August 14th by 4 :30pm. P~ease make sure that it is the same vehic~e

that you spec'd in the pre-p~anner. Any surprises wi.Ll: on~y s~ow down
the insta~~ process . The actua~ shop is c~osed on Fridays , but the ~adies

in the front shop office wi~~ be there and wi~~ take your keys from you
unti~ 4:3~m on that Friday . . Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this
for us, so if you have a question about de~ivering you vehic~e, she shou~d

~e ab~e to he~p you . Her number is 972-548-3734.,
2
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$8 take a ~ook at the attached photos of the new cameras insta~~ed.
.;1Jink .you wi~~ a~~ be p~eased at the new ~ow profi~e of the cameras and

, 8 e that it was worth the wait , rather than getting the previous
."'" ode~ cameras .

Start thinking about training. I have b~ocked off most of the week of
August 24th to train a~~ the Co~~in County Agencies. For the vehic~e

training, I wi~~ need a c~assroom with a projector for my ~aptop. Each
c~ass wi~~ take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many officers as the
room wi~~ ho~d. I can do a coup~e of c~asses for each agency to meet their
shift requirements . For the back-office training for dispatchers,
investigators, crime ana~ysts and anyone e~se that you want to have access ,
those c~asses on~y take about 30 minutes per c~ass . The more c~asses I can
do at one agency on one day, the more time it give me for the other five
agencies. Don't worry though, we can do additiona~ c~asses, as my schedu~e

a~~ows.

P~ease doub~e-check this emai~ to insure that I sent it to everyone at
your agency tha t needs i t .

s a~ways, if you have any questions , fee~ free to ca~~ me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie

Southwest Regiona~ Law Enforcement Liaison

3767 Forest Lane , Suite 124-1162

Da~~as, TX 75244

214-882-3877

214-594-5588 (Fax)

kmackenzie@p~atescan.com

www.p~atescan.com
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.d ma.teria~ i n this e-mai~ is i n t e n d e d on~y :for the use o:f the individua~

o whom it is addressed and may contain i n :forma t i on that is con:fiden tia~ ,

:~rivi~eged, and ex~t :from disc~osure under app~icab~e ~aw. I :f you are not
~he intended recipient , be advised that the unauthorized review, use ,
disc~osure , dup~ication, distribution, or the taking o:f any action in
re~iance on this i n :forma t i on is strict~y prohibited. I:f you have received
this e-mai~ in error, p~ease noti:fy the sender by return emai~ and destroy
a~~ e~ectronic and paper copies o:f the origina~ message and any attachments
immediate~y. P~ease note that neither City o:f McKinney nor the sender
accepts any responsibi~ity :for viruses and i t i s your responsibi~ity to
scan attachments (i :f any) . Thank You .

•
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~carOI Strickland
'i / : '~ ---- .---~_ . --~..... ~ -- - - - - .... ~ - - ----- ---- ---.---------~-------- -- ---.----. .- -.- ...--.- - --- - - - - - .. .-- - ..-- -- ..--.

. • From: Nat Broughton [NBroughton@friscotexas.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 20092:42 PM

To: Carol Strickland; Billy Willis; Darren Stevens

Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Due By: Thursday, September 24,2009 12:00 AM

Flag Status : Red

I have checked with our vehicle maintenance person here at Frisco PD and to the best
of his knowledge the install is complete.

Thanks ,
Nat
972-292-5189

From: carol Strickland [mailto:cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us]
Sent : Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:15 PM
To: Billy Willis; Nat Broughton; Darren Stevens
Subject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN I NSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OFAUGUST 17th

Can you confirm that the ins tallation of this equipment has been completed on
the Frisco Police Vehicle? We would like to sign off on the purchase order for
payment to PlateScan. The servers are on a complete separate po and they
have not been received and installed to date.

I appreciate your help with this matter.

Thank you,

ea.wtSPticlitmut
.%ttndmtdS~
972·5-IJ'·SS37

--_ ._-----. ----- -- - - ----------

Good Morning Everyone,

•
I am pleased to announce that we are ready to begin the PlateScan installation process for the
ALPR vehicles. Collin County won 't have the regional back-office server delivered until
September, however Kelley and I decided that we didn't want to wait on the server, before we
got the vehicles operational. The vehicle s can hold their data for 30 days, so we shouldn 't lose
any data and it can be transferred to the server once it is installed.

The installation process will begin at the Collin County Shop, 700A Wilmeth Road on Monday,
August 17th. They will be doing the installation on all six agencies vehicles that week. The

9/23/2009
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oHin County Shop has given PlateScan after-hours access, so that they can get all six vehicles done
that week. Knowing the average install time, they will probably work over the weekend and hopefully
have the vehicles completed the following Monday.

To complete this task on time, we need for each agency to deliver their designated ALPR vehicle to the
Collin County Shop no later than Friday, August 14th by 4:30pm . Please make sure that it is the same
vehicle that you spec'd in the pre-planner. Any surprises will only slow down the install process . The
actual shop is closed on Fridays, but the ladies in the front shop office will be there and will take your
keys from you until 4:30pm on that Friday .. Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this for us, so if you
have a question about delivering you vehicle, she should be able to help you. Her number is 972-548­
3734.

Please take a look at the attached photos of the new cameras installed. I think you will all be pleased at
the new low profile of the cameras and see that it was worth the wait, rather than getting the previous
model cameras.

Start thinking about training. I have blocked off most of the week of August 24th to train all the Collin
County Agencies. For the vehicle training , I will need a classroom with a projector for my laptop.
Each class will take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many officers as the room will hold . I can do a
couple of classes for each agency to meet their shift requirements. For the back-office training for
dispatchers, investigators, crime analysts and anyone else that you want to have access, those classes
only take about 30 minutes per class. The more classes I can do at one agency on one day, the more
time it give me for the other five agencies. Don't worry though, we can do additional classes , as my
schedule allows.

• Please double-check this email to insure that I sent it to everyone at your agency that needs it.

As always, if you have any questions , feel free to call me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas, TX 75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@platescan.com
www.platescan .com

•
9/23/2009
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Scott Stowers [scott.stowers@wylietexas.gov]

Wednesday, September 23,20095:15 PM

Carol Strickland

SUbject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Carol ,

The equipment has been installed, but it is not yet wo rking and I believe that we also have a problem
wit h one of the cameras not reading plates.

Scali Stowers
Patrol Lieutenant
Wylie Police Department
Vo ice: 972-442-8174
FAX: 972-442-8173

scott.stowers@wylietexas.gov

www.wylietexas.gov

WARNING : Computer viruses can be transmitted via email . The r e c i pi e n t should check this email and
an y att achment s for viruse s . The City i s not liable f o r damages c a u sed by the trans missi on of a
vi r u s a t t ache d t o t h i s ema i l or a ny er r o r s o r omi s s ion s c au s ed by t he tran smi s s ion o f t hi s emai l
when such error s or omissions are outside of the cont rol o f the s ender.
The views or opinions presented in this email a r e solely those of the author and do not
necessarily r epresent those of the City of Wylie . Among other prohibitions , employees of the City
of Wylie are prohibited f r om making defamatory statements ; participating in any f orm of
copyright , patent, or trademark inf ringement ; and violat ing o r allowi ng the violat ion of any
local , s ta t e, o r f ede r a l l aw. I f a ny communica t i on by a n empl oyee i s i n violati on of t he s e
p r ohibi t i ons , s uc h c ommunica t ion s sha l l b e deemed con t rary to t he City' s policies and ou t s i de t he
scope of t he emp l oymen t o f that empl oyee. The City sha l l not be lia ble f o r s uch communic a t ion,
and the employee r esponsible will be pe r sonally liable for a ny damages o r o ther liabi lities .

From: Carol Strickland [mailto:cstrickland@co.collin.tx .us]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:19 PM
To: Scott Stowers
Subject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATI ON SET FOR WEEK OFAUGUST 17th

Could you please confirm that the ins tallation of equipment has been completed
on the Wylie Police Vehicle? We would like to sign off on the PlateScan
Purchase Order for payment. Servers have not been received and installed
but they are on a complete difference purchase order.

Thank you for your reply.

&wiStridUnnd
.76mtdundSecario/
972-S4S-SS.J7

- - - ---- --

Good Morning Everyone,

9/24/2009
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I am pleased to announce that we are ready to begin the PlateScan installation process for the ALPR
vehicles. Collin County won't have the regional back-office server delivered until September, however
Kelley and I decided that we didn't want to wait on the server, before we got the vehicles operational.
The vehicles can hold their data for 30 days, so we shouldn't lose any data and it can be transferred to
the server once it is installed.

The installation process will begin at the Collin County Shop, 700A Wilmeth Road on Monday, August
17th. They will be doing the installation on all six agencies vehicles that week. The Collin County Shop
has given PlateScan after-hours access, so that they can get all six vehicles done that week. Knowing
the average install time, they will probably work over the weekend and hopefully have the vehicles
completed the following Monday.

To complete this task on time, we need for each agency to deliver their designated ALPR vehicle to the
Collin County Shop no later than Friday, August 14th by 4:30pm. Please make sure that it is the same
vehicle that you spec'd in the pre-planner. Any surprises will only slow down the install process. The
actual shop is closed on Fridays, but the ladies in the front shop office will be there and will take your
keys from you until 4:30pm on that Friday .. Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this for us, so if you
have a question about delivering you vehicle, she should be able to help you. Her number is 972-548­
3734.

Please take a look at the attached photos of the new cameras installed . I think you will all be pleased at
the new low profile of the cameras and see that it was worth the wait, rather than getting the previous
model cameras.

Start thinking about training. I have blocked off most of the week of August 24th to train all the Collin
County Agencies. For the vehicle training, I will need a classroom with a projector for my laptop.
Each class will take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many officers as the room will hold. I can do a
couple of classes for each agency to meet their shift requirements. For the back-office training for
dispatchers, investigators, crime analysts and anyone else that you want to have access, those classes
only take about 30 minutes per class. The more classes I can do at one agency on one day, the more
time it give me for the other five agencies. Don't worry though, we can do additional classes, as my
schedule allows.

Please double-check this email to insure that I sent it to everyone at your agency that needs it.

As always, if you have any questions, feel free to call me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas, TX 75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@platescan.com
WWw.platescan.com

9/24/2009
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Carol Strickland

From: Leslie Harper

Sent: Thursday , September 24,2009 11:04 AM

To: Glennc@plano.gov

Cc: Carol Strickland; Kelley Stone; Janna Benson-Caponera

Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Dear Mr. Cavin,

Collin County won 't be able to pay for the installation of the Platescan systems to any
vehicle until the installation is actually completed . That said, we are in a position to pay
for the equipment, if it has been received . The cost of installation will not increase since
this product and installation is under a contract for completion.

Best regards,
Leslie Harper
Contract Administrator
Collin County Purchasing Office
(972) 548-4122

From : Janna Benson-Caponera
Sent: Thursday, September 24,2009 9:11 AM
To: Leslie Harper
Cc: Carol Strickland; Kelley Stone
Subject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th
Importance: High

Leslie,
Can you please answer Kelley as soon as possib le regarding the PlateScan payment?
Thanks ,

J anna M. Benson-Caponera
Grant Administrator
972-548-4638
Fax 972-548-4751
jcaponera@collincountytexas .gov

From: Carol Strickland
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 9:09 AM
To: Janna Benson-Caponera
SUbject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SETFOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can you answer?

9/24 /2009
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~72-S¢J'-SS37

From: Kelley Stone
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 8:57 AM
To: Carol Strickland
Subj ect: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN I NSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

This is an auditor question. Kelley

On Sep 24, 2009, at 7:50 AM, "Carol Strickland" <cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us> wrote:

Answer this please?

&udStridttand
.7tumdandSeaaio/
972-S¢J'-SS37

From: Glenn Cavin [ma ilto:Glennc@plano.gov]
Sent : Wednesday, September 23, 2009 9:13 PM
To: kmackenzie@platescan.com; Carol Strickland
Cc : Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; milakelly@platescan.com
Su bject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN I NSTALlATION SET FOR WEEKOF AUGUST 17th

Can we pay for the installation now with a guaran tee that it will completed at no additional cost later?

------ - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - -
Fro m : kmackenzie@platescan.com
To : Glenn Cavin: carol Strickland
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; Mila Kelly; Ken MacKenzie
Sent: Wed Sep 23 19: 16:54 2009
SUbject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN I NSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th
Only thing I would worry about is losing the grant funds before installation is made. We can
handle however you want.

Sent from my BlackBerry® smartphone with SprintSpeed

From: "Glenn Cavin"
Date: Wed, 23 Sep 2009 18:07:28 -0500
To: <cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us>
Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLAnON SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST
17th
Hello Carol,

Due to the patent-infr ingement lawsuit against PlateScan, in which we have also
been named, Plano is currently prohibited from installat ion or use of the PlateScan
equipment we recently acquired. It has, however, been received here and is being

9/24/2009
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stored for future use. I am not sure how we should handle the billing for
installation at this point, since we will likely not be able to engage in this part of the
process for quite some time; however, it should be okay to sign for the equipment
itself. I am copying Ken Mackenzie for his input.

Thanks,

<image002.jpg>

From: Carol Strickland [mailto:cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:24 PM
To: Ed Drain
Subject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OFAUGUST 17th

Can you please confirm that the equipment installation has been completed
on the Plano Police Vehicle? We would like to sign off on the PlateScan
Purchase Order for payment. The servers and their installation are on
different purchase orders.

Thank you in advance for your reply.

eawtSlttklUmtd
.76tmefmuIS~
972-S.fJ'-SS37

Good Morning Everyone ,

I am pleased to announce that we are ready to begin the PlateScan installation process for
the ALPR vehicles. Collin County won 't have the regional back-office server delivered
until September, however Kelley and I decided that we didn 't want to wait on the server,
before we got the vehicles operational. The vehicles can hold their data for 30 days, so we
shouldn't lose any data and it can be transferred to the server once it is installed .

The installation process will begin at the Collin County Shop, 700A Wilmeth Road on
Monday, August 17th. They will be doing the installation on all six agencies vehicles that
week. The Collin County Shop has given PlateScan after-hours access, so that they can get
all six vehicles done that week. Knowing the average install time, they will probably work
over the weekend and hopefully have the vehicles completed the following Monday.

To complete this task on time, we need for each agency to deliver their designated ALPR
vehicle to the Collin County Shop no later than Friday, August 14th by 4:30pm. Please
make sure that it is the same vehicle that you spec 'd in the pre-planner. Any surprises will
only slow down the install process. The actual shop is closed on Fridays, but the ladies in
the front shop office will be there and will take your keys from you until 4:30pm on that
Friday.. Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this for us, so if you have a question about

9/24/2009
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delivering you vehicle, she should be able to help you. Her number is 972-548-3734.

Please take a look at the attached photos of the new cameras installed. I think you will all
be pleased at the new low profile of the cameras and see that it was worth the wait, rather
than getting the previous model cameras.

Start thinking about training. I have blocked off most of the week of August 24th to train
all the Collin County Agencies. For the vehicle training, I will need a classroom with a
projector for my laptop . Each class will take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many
officers as the room will hold. I can do a couple of classes for each agency to meet their
shift requirements. For the back-office training for dispatchers, investigators, crime
analysts and anyone else that you want to have access, those classes only take about 30
minutes per class. The more classes I can do at one agency on one day, the more time it
give me for the other five agencies . Don't worry though, we can do additional classes , as
my schedule allows.

Please double-check this email to insure that I sent it to everyone at your agency that needs
it.

As always , if you have any questions, feel free to call me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas, TX 75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@platescan.com
www.plate scan.com

9/24/2009
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Carol Strickland

From: Leslie Harpe r

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 9:54 AM

To : Janna Benson-Caponera

Cc : Carol Strickland ; Kelley Stone

Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Hi Kelley,

As I said in my earlier message, Collin County will issue partial payment for the product
if we have received it. We can't pay in advance for the product or the installation. Also,
if the county is having Platescan systems installed in other entities' vehicles, a Collin
County staff will still need to prepare a receiving report for that work .

Best regards ,
Leslie Harper
Contract Administrator
Collin County Purchasing Office
(972) 548-4122

From: Janna Benson-Caponera
Sen t: Thursday, September 24, 2009 9:11 AM
To: Leslie Harper
Cc: Carol St rickland; Kelley Stone
Subj ect: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th
Importance : High

Leslie,
Can you please answer Kelley as soon as possib le regarding the PlateScan payment?
Thanks,

J anna M. Benson-Caponera
Grant Administrator
972-548-4638
Fax 972-548-4751
jcaponera@collincountytexas .goy

---- ------ - - - ---------- -- - - - - -- -- - ------ - - ----------- ---- ----- -----------

From: Carol Strickland
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 9:09 AM
To: Janna Benson-Caponera
Subject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can you answer ?

9/24/2009

- 10595 -



Page 2 of4

972-5¢J'-55:J7

- - ----------------- - ------------_._---------- ------- ------- --

From: Kelley Stone
Sent: Thursday, September 24, 20098 :57 AM
To: carol Strickland
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCANINSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

This is an auditor question. Kelley

On Sep 24, 2009, at 7:50 AM , "Carol Strickland" <cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us> wrote:

Answer this please?

&:udSPticlitmtd

.JWntdmtdSecut'io/
972-5¢J'-55:J7

From: Glenn Cavin [mailto:Glennc@plano.gov]
Sent : Wednesday, September 23, 2009 9:13 PM
To: kmackenzie@platescan.com; Carol Strickland
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; miiakelly@ platescan.com
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATIONSET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can we pay for the installation now with a guarantee that itwill completed at no additional cost later?

From: kmackenzie@platescan.com
To: Glenn Cavin: carol Strickland
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; Miia Kelly; Ken MacKenzie
Sent: Wed Sep 23 19:16:S4 2009
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCANINSTALLATION SET FORWEEK OFAUGUST17th
Only thing I would worry about is losing the grant funds before installation is made. We can
handle however you want.

Sent from my BlackB erry® smartphone with SprintSpeed

From: "Glenn Cavin"
Date: Wed, 23 Sep 2009 18:07:28 -0500
T o: <cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us>
Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST
17th
Hello Carol,

Due to the patent-infringement lawsuit against PlateScan, in which we have also
been named, Plano is currently prohibited from installation or use of the PlateScan
equipment we recent ly acquired. It has, however, been received here and is being

9/24/2009
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stored for future use. I am not sure how we should handle the billing for
installation at this point, since we will likely not be able to engage in this part of the
process for quite some time; however, it should be okay to sign for the equipment
itself. I am copying Ken Mackenzie for his input.

Thanks,

<image002.jpg>

From: carol Strickland [mailto:cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:24 PM
To : Ed Drain
Subject: FW: URGENT·PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can you please confirm that the equipment installation has been completed
on the Plano Police Vehicle? We wouldlike to sign off on the PlateScan
Purchase Order for payment . The servers and their installation are on
different purchase orders.

Thank you in advance for your reply.

&udSbtk&and
.7tometandS~
972-S-Icf-SS37

Good Morning Everyone,

I am pleased to announce that we are ready to begin the PlateScan installation process for
the ALPR vehicles. Collin County won' t have the regional back-office server delivered
until September, however Kelley and I decided that we didn 't want to wait on the server,
before we got the vehicles operational. The vehicles can hold their data for 30 days, so we
shouldn' t lose any data and it can be transferred to the server once it is installed.

The installation process will begin at the Collin County Shop, 700A Wilmeth Road on
Monday, August 17th. They will be doing the installation on all six agencies vehicles that
week. The Collin County Shop has given PlateScan after-hours access, so that they can get
all six vehicles done that week. Knowing the average install time, they will probably work
over the weekend and hopefully have the vehicles completed the following Monday.

To complete this task on time, we need for each agency to deliver their designated ALPR
vehicle to the Collin County Shop no later than Friday, August 14th by 4:30pm. Please
make sure that it is the same vehicle that you spec 'd in the pre-planne r. Any surprises will
only slow down the install process . The actual shop is closed on Fridays, but the ladies in
the front shop office will be there and will take your keys from you until 4:30pm on that
Friday.. Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this for us, so if you have a question about

9/24/2009
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Please take a look at the attached photos of the new cameras installed . I think you will all
be pleased at the new low profile of the cameras and see that it was worth the wait, rather
than getting the previous model cameras.

Start thinking about training. I have blocked off most of the week of August 24th to train
all the Collin County Agencies. For the vehicle training, I will need a classroom with a
projector for my laptop . Each class will take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many
officers as the room will hold. I can do a couple of classes for each agency to meet their
shift requirements. For the back-office training for dispatchers, investigators, crime
analysts and anyone else that you want to have access , those classes only take about 30
minutes per class. The more classes I can do at one agency on one day, the more time it
give me for the other five agencies. Don't worry though, we can do additional classes, as
my schedule allows.

Please double-check this email to insure that I sent it to everyone at your agency that needs
it.

As always, if you have any questions, feel free to call me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas, TX 75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@platescan .com
www.platescan.com
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Carol Strickland

From: Ken Mackenzie [kmackenzie@Platescan.comj

Sent: Thursday, Septembe r 24,200910:16 AM

To : 'Glenn Cavin'; Carol Strickland

Cc: 'Ed Drain'; 'Glen Brashear'; milakelly@platescan.com; Kelley Stone

Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

No problem w hat -so-ever. Installat ion will be pre-paid and the n you just need to let us know when to
come out to do it. I will send Carol and invoice with that info rmat ion on it

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas, TX75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@platescan.com
www.platescan.com

From: Glenn cavin [mailto:Glennc@plano.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 20099:13 PM
To: kmackenzie@platescan.com; cstrickland@co.collin.tx .us
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; milakelly@platescan.com
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can we pay for the installation now with a guarantee that it will completed at no additional cost later?

From: kmackenzie@platescan.com
To : Glenn Cavin; carol Strickland
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; Mila Kelly ; Ken MacKenzie
Sent: Wed Sep 23 19:16:542009
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SETFORWEEK OF AUGUST 17th
Only thing I would worry about is losing the grant funds before installation is made. We can
handle however you want.

Sent from my BlackBerry® smartphone with SprintSpeed

---.-_ .•. ._----._---- - - - .._ _._ - -- - --- _.
From: "Glenn Cavin"
Date: Wed, 23 Sep 2009 18:07:28 -0500
To : <cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us>
Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th
Hello Carol,

Due to the patent-infringement lawsuit against PlateScan, in which we have also been
named, Plano is currently prohibited from installation or use of the PlateScan equipment
we recently acquired. It has, however, been received here and is being stored for future
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use. I am not sure how we should handle the billing for installation at this point, since we will
likely not be able to engage in this part of the process for quite some time; however, it should
be okay to sign for the equipment itself. I am copying Ken Mackenzie for his input.

Thanks,

Lieutenant Glenn Cavin
Plano Police Department

Office of the Chief
(972) 9'i1-2242

glennc@plano.gov

From: Carol Strickland [ma ilto:cstrickland@co.collin .tx.us]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:24 PM
To: Ed Drain
Subject: FW: URGENT·PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can you please confirm that the equipment installation has been completed on the
Plano Police Vehicle? We would like to sign off on the PlateScan Purchase Order for
payment. The servers and their installation are on different purchase orders.

Thank you in advance for your reply.

eawtStdc/ttn,td
.7tmndnttdS~
972·S¢J'·SS37

----- - - - ------ --- ._ - - - -- ---- - - - - - - - -- --

Good Morning Everyone,

I am pleased to announce that we are ready to begin the PlateScan installation process for the ALPR
vehic les, Collin County won' t have the regional back-office server delivered until September, however
Kelley and I decided that we didn ' t want to wait on the server , before we got the vehicles operational.
The vehicles can hold their data for 30 days , so we shouldn' t lose any data and it can be transferred to the
server once it is installed.

The installation process will begin at the Collin County Shop, 700A Wilmeth Road on Monday, August

17th. They will be doing the installation on all six agencies vehicles that week . The Collin County Shop
has given PlateScan after-hours acce ss, so that they can get all six vehicles done that week . Knowing the
average install time, they will probably work over the weekend and hopefully have the vehicles
completed the following Monday.
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To complete this task on time , we need for each agency to deliver their designated ALPR vehicle to the
Collin County Shop no later than Friday, August 14th by 4:30pm. Please make sure that it is the same
vehicle that you spec'd in the pre-planner. Any surprises will only slow down the install process. The
actual shop is closed on Fridays, but the ladies in the front shop office will be there and will take your
keys from you until 4:30pm on that Friday.. Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this for us, so if you
have a question about deliveri ng you vehicle , she should be able to help you. Her number is 972-548­
3734.

Please take a look at the attached photos of the new cameras installed . I think you will all be pleased at
the new low profile of the cameras and see that it was worth the wait, rather than getting the previous
model cameras .

Start thinking about training. I have blocked off most of the week of August 24th to train all the Collin
County Agencies. For the vehicle training, I will need a classroom with a projector for my laptop. Each
class will take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many officers as the room will hold. I can do a couple
of classe s for each agency to meet their shift requirements. For the back-office training for dispatchers,
investigators, crime analysts and anyone else that you want to have access, those classes only take about
30 minutes per class. The more classes I can do at one agency on one day, the more time it give me for
the other five agencies. Don' t worry though, we can do additional classes, as my schedule allows.

Please double-check this email to insure that I sent it to everyone at your agency that needs it.

As always, if you have any questions, feel free to call me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas , TX 75244
214-882-3877
2I4-594-5588 (Fax)
krnackenzie@platescan.com
www.platescan.com
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Carol Strickland

From:
Sent:
To :
SUbject:

Follow Up Flag:
Due By:
Flag Status:

Caro~ Strick~and

Home~and Security
972-548-5537

Carol Strickland on behalf of Kelley Stone
Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:09 PM
Carol Strickland
FW: COLLIN COUNTY

Follow up
Thursday, Septembe r 24,2009 12:00 AM
Red

- ----Origina~ Message-- - --
From: Ken Mackenzie [mai~to:Janackenzie@P~atescan.com]

Sen t: Thursday, September ~ 7, 2009 9 :38 PM
To : Ke~~ey Stone
Subject: FW: COLLIN COUNTY

~0-4 s ir. A1.~ the vehic~e systems are up and running . They can at ~east

down~oad the hot~ist by thumb-drive , if they didn 't opt to get a work
station . One of the biggest prob~ems we had on that end was that when i t
became apparent that the FUsion Center Server wou~dn't be de~ivered i n
time ,
Casey was going to coordinate with the other agency IT peop~e about making
sure they had a t~orary PC or ~aptop in p~ace to act as a workstation to
get the DPS down~oads . Most of the agencies never got that word unti~ our
insta~~ers arrived and then they were scramb~ing to find a work station . I
am in the process of finishing the training. Instead of just the one hour,
I am trying to give them each as many training c~asses as they want to do .
Have been doing 3-6 two hour c~asses at each Department.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regiona~ Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane , Suite ~24-1162

Da~~as, TX 75244
214-882-3877
2 14-5 94 - 5 5 88 (Fa x)
Janackenzie@p~atescan.com

www.p~atescan . com

-----Origina~ Message - ----
From: Janna Benson-Caponera [mai~to:jbenson-caponera@co.co~~in.tx.us]
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~nt : Thursday, JU~y 16, 2009 1:36 PM
To : Ke~~ey Stone; Ken Mackenzie; Caro~ Strick~and

Subject: RE : COLLIN COUNTY

Ke~~ey,

I don't foresee a prob~em paying for the cameras and insta~~ation once
they are insta~~ed as ~ong as they are signed for as fu~~y received and
functiona~. The on~y prob~em I can think of is if they won't be signed
off on due to the software de~ay. If it has nothing to do with the
camera insta~~ation then again, this shou~d not be a prob~em. Let me
know if you have any further questions.
Thanks,

Janna M. Benson-Caponera
Grant Administrator
972-548-4638
Fax 972-548-4751
jcaponera@co~~incountytexas.gov

-----Origina~ Message---- ­
From: Ke~~ey Stone
Sent: Friday, JU~y 10 , 2009 10:38 AM

To: Ken Mackenzie; Janna Benson-Caponera; Caro~ Strick~and

Subject: Re: COLLIN COUNTY

Ken, we can pay for the cameras and insta~~ation. I copied Janna and
she wi~~ te~~ us what is appropriate. Janna is our auditor and does a
great job overseeing -these grants.

Caro~, p~ease check with Liz to determine if they have a secure area
to store the equipment unti~ insta~~ation.

Thank you Ke~~ey

On Ju~ 10, 2009, at 10:25 AM, "Ken Mackenzie"
<kmackenzie@P~atescan.com>wrote:

> Morning Ke~~ey,

>
> Just wanted to touch base with you . Looks ~ike things are coming
> together
> for the ear~ier insta~~ date. Once I get a firm commitment on the
> date, I
> wi~~ send out an emai~ to a~~ the agencies . Our business manager
> wanted me
> to touch base with you about payment. She wanted to see if it was
> possib~e

> to receive payment, once the units were insta~~ed. Norma~~y, we
> receive
> payment when the insta~~ation is comp~eted, but since the back-office
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so£tware insta~~ation is being posqponed at Co~~in County 's request ,
> so they
> can get their new server de~ivered, she is requesting that we sti~~

> receive
> payment once the units were insta~~ed. I£ that is a prob~em, you
> cou~d ho~d

> back the va~ue o£ the Back-o££ice so£tware , which is $6,000, unti~

> that
> insta~~ation was made .
>
> Let me know, i£ you think this is possib~e.

>
>
> Ken MacKenzie
> Southwest Regiona~ Law En£orcement Liaison
> 3767 Forest Lane , Suite 124 - 11 62
> Da~~as , TX 75244
> 214-882-3877
> 214-594-5588 (Fax)
> kmackenzie@p~atescan .com

> www.p~atescan .com

>
>
>
> -- - - -Origina~ Message - - ---
> From: Ken Mackenzie [mai~to:kmackenzie@P~atescan.com]

> Sent : Friday , JU~y 10 , 2009 9: 08 AM
> To : 'Mi~a Ke~~y' ; 'Ma r c o Spretke ' ; 'Michae~ McCoy ' ; ' Ju~ie E~der ' ;

> 'Matthias
> Jezek ' ; 'Jonah Bjorkman ' ; ' J u s tin B~ackard ' ; ' Bob Pinz~er ' ;

> mke~~y@p~atescan .com

> Subject : RE : COLLIN COUNTY
>
> Matthias reached out to me yesterday about some o£ this and I
> a~ready ta~ked

> to Ke~~ey Stone, the Home~and Security Director, who is the ~ead in
> this
> project. ~~ a~ong, the decision was to do a~~ the insta~~s

> together and
> Ke~~ey and I wi~~ coordinate that with the agencies invo~ved, as
> soon as you
> give me the OK on the insta~~ation date . We wi~~ a~so insure they
> are a~~

> aware o£ the back-o££ice issue at that time? Just out o£ curiosity,
> Jonah 's
> emai~s had to~d each a gency t h ey had t o have a server a~so, to be
> ab~e to
> connect to the regiona~ database , so why cou~dn't each agency run the
> back-o££ice on their servers , unti~ Co~~in County got the regiona~

> system
> up?

3- 10604 -



back office, for several weeks after the install? Is it

contact we need to reach? to ask if he will explain this

/,
r

'Julie
'Bob

Liaison

now on getting us as much access as possib~e at

so, can we work weekends and later into the day? I

6 agencies? Or ~ike NJ, are they a~l going to be in

~e~~ey is working
the Co~~in

County Shop.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement
3767 Forest Lane , Suite 124-1162
Dallas , TX 75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@platescan .com
www.platescan.com

Are we going to
one
location , and if
know

access to a
the main
IT point of
to al~

agencies? Or will we?

7

>
>
> Ke~~ey Stone is a~so the primary contact on payment issues.
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
>
> -----Original Message-----
> From: Mila Kelly [mailto:milakelly@p~atescan.com]

> Sent: Friday, July 10 , 2009 8:52 AM
> To: kmackenzie@platescan .com; 'Marco Spretke' ; 'Michael McCoy' ;
> Elder ' ; 'Matthias Jezek' ; 'Jonah Bjorkman' ; 'Justin Blackard' ;
> Pinzler' ; mkelly@platescan .com
> Subject : RE : COLLIN COUNTY
>
> Since we feel we can proceed and meet the installation dates, can we
> plan a
> conference call, the hard part is with who?
>
> Ken who would be the best peeps to ta~k to, and discuss the
> installation
> process wi th?
>
>
>
>
>
> some of this has been covered,
> Jus t wan t to make sure every agencies, knows wha t ' s , wha t
>
> From a back office standPoint , are al~ agencies aware, they will not
> have
>
>
>
>
>
>
> Who do we speak to , to ask if payment for the mobi~e side of things
> will be
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.net , even though they are not ready on the back office side?

>
>
> Cheers Mi~a

>
>
>
>
>
>
>
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Carol Strickland

From: Janna Benson-Caponera

Sent: Thursday, September 24, 2009 9:11 AM

To: Leslie Harper

Cc: Carol Strickland; Kelley Stone

SUbject: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Importance: High

Leslie,
Can you please answer Kelley as soon as possible regarding the PlateScan payment?
Thanks,

Janna M . Benson-C aponera
Grant Administrator
972-548-4638
Fax 972-548-4751
jcaponera@collincountytexas.goY

From: caro l Strickland
Sent: Thursday, september 24, 2009 9:09 AM
To : Janna Benson-Caponera
Subj ect: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can you answer?

&utiStricli&uut
.7tomdandSecmio/
972-5-1cf-55.J7

- -------- - -----------_._-- - - - ---------
From: Kelley Stone
Sent: Thursday, september 24, 2009 8:57 AM
To: Carol Strickland
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

This is an auditor question. Kelley

On Sep 24, 200 9, at 7:50 AM, "Carol Strickland" <cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us> wrote:

Answer this please?

&utiStricIi&uut
.7lemetattdSecmio/
972-5-1cf-5537

9/24/20 09
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From: Glenn Cavin [mailto:Glennc@plano.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 9:13 PM
To: kmackenzie@platescan.com; Carol Strickland
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; milakelly@platescan.com
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SETFOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can we pay for the installation now with a guarantee that it will completed at no additional cost later?

From: kmackenzie@platescan.com
To: Glenn Cavin; Carol Strickland
Cc: Ed Drain; Glen Brashear; Mila Kelly ; Ken MacKenzie
Sent: Wed Sep 2319:16:542009
Subject: Re: URGENT-PLATESCAN I NSTALLATION SETFORWEEK OFAUGUST 17th
Only thing I would w orry about i s losing the grant funds before installation is made. We can
handle however you want.

Sent from my B1ackBerry® smartphone with SprintSpeed

From: "Glenn Cavin"
D ate: W ed, 23 Sep 200918:07:28 -05 00
To: <cstr ick1and@co.co Ilin.tx .us>
Subject: RE: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST
17th

Hello Carol,

Due to the patent-infringement lawsuit against PlateSCan, in which we have also
been named, Plano is currently prohibited from installation or use of the PlateScan
equipment we recently acquired. It has, however, been received here and is being
stored for future use. I am not sure how we should handle the billing for
installat ion at this point, since we will likely not be able to engage in this part of the
process for quite some time; however, it should be okay to sign for the equipment
itself. I am copying Ken Mackenzie for his input.

Thanks,

<im age002.j pg>

From: Carol Strickland [mailto:cstrickland@co.collin.tx.us]
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2009 2:24 PM
To: Ed Drain
Subj ect: FW: URGENT-PLATESCAN INSTALLATION SET FOR WEEK OF AUGUST 17th

Can you please confirm that the equipment installation has been completed
on the Plano Police Vehicle? We would like to sign off on the PlateScan
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Purchase Order for payment. The servers and their installation are on
different purchase orders.

Thank you in advance for your reply.

ea.w£S/Idc/ifand

.7tPmetandS~
972-S-IJ'-SS37

Good Morning Everyone,

I am pleased to announce that we are ready to begin the PlateScan installation process for
the ALPR vehicles. Collin County won' t have the regional back-office server delivered
until September, however Kelley and I decided that we didn't want to wait on the server,
before we got the vehicles operational. The vehicles can hold their data for 30 days, so we
shouldn 't lose any data and it can be transferred to the server once it is installed .

The installation process will begin at the Collin County Shop, 700A Wilmeth Road on
Monday, August 17th. They will .be doing the installati on on all six agencies vehicles that
week. The Collin County Shop has given PlateScan after-hours access, so that they can get
all six vehicles done that week. Knowing the average install time, they will probably work
over the weekend and hopefully have the vehicles completed the following Monday.

To complete this task on time, we need for each agency to deliver their designated ALPR
vehicle to the Collin County Shop no later than Friday, August 14th by 4:30pm. Please
make sure that it is the same vehicle that you spec 'd in the pre-planner. Any surprises will
only slow down the install process . The actual shop is closed on Fridays, but the ladies in
the front shop office will be there and will take your keys from you until 4:30pm on that
Friday.. Liz Gray at the Shop is coordinating this for us, so if you have a question about
delivering you vehicle, she should be able to help you. Her number is 972-548-3734.

Please take a look at the attached photos of the new cameras installed . I think you will all
be pleased at the new low profile of the cameras and see that it was worth the wait, rather
than getting the previous model cameras.

Start thinking about training. I have blocked off most of the week of August 24th to train
all the Collin County Agencies. For the vehicle training, I will need a classroom with a
projector for my laptop. Each class will take 1.5 to 2 hours and you can send as many
officers as the room will hold. I can do a couple of classes for each agency to meet their
shift requirements. For the back-office training for dispatchers, investigators, crime
analysts and anyone else that you want to have access, those classes only take about 30
minutes per class. The more classes I can do at one agency on one day, the more time it
give me for the other five agencies. Don 't worry though , we can do additional classes , as
my schedule allows.

Please double-check this email to insure that I sent it to everyone at your agency that needs
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As always, if you have any questions, feel free to call me at any time.

Ken MacKenzie
Southwest Regional Law Enforcement Liaison
3767 Forest Lane, Suite 124-1162
Dallas, IX 75244
214-882-3877
214-594-5588 (Fax)
kmackenzie@plate scan.com
www.platescan.com
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